2019/05/04
2019/05/25
2019/07/07
2019/07/27
2020/01/04
2020/02/01
2020/03/07
2020/06/06
2020/06/28
2020/07/25
2021/03/06
2021/04/03
2021/05/01

2020/09/05
2020/09/26
2020/10/24
20201114
202011219
2021/01/23
2021/0213
2021/03/06
2021/04/03
2021/05/01

GOT THE GREENLIGHT
VENUE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
SCOTTSVILLE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
GREYVILLE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
KENILWORTH
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
GREYVILLE
GREYVILLE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE

SECOND BASE
VENUE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE

CIRILLO
VENUE

DIST.

N R I N I )

AGE SEX SH

~ oo

DRAW  KG

MR RR FP

[
Moved up-stayed on
Running on at finish
Prominent-drew off
Wide-ran on strongly
Stayed on at finish
Stayed on at finish
Overraced-held on

Ran on strong-pipped
Moved up-drew off
Running on at finish
Challenged strongly

Moved up-fought hard

Comments
Lst 21-strong finish
Bumped 800-no threat
Drew off well-shiftd
Bumped-strong finish
Jmpd awk-hndy-ran on
Won tad cosily
Stayed on at finish
Jmpd out-outrun late
Stayed on at finish

Comments

TRAINER
J A Soma
J A Soma
J A Soma
J A Soma
J A Soma
J A Soma
J A Soma
J A Soma
J A Soma
J A Soma
J A Soma
J A Soma
J A Soma

TRAINER
JJ van Vuuren
JJ van Vuuren
JJ van Vuuren
JJ van Vuuren
JJ van Vuuren
JJ van Vuuren
JJ van Vuuren
JJ van Vuuren
JJ van Vuuren
JJ van Vuuren

TRAINER

JOCKEY
S'manga Khumalo
Raymond Danielson
Gavin Lerena
Anton Marcus
Gavin Lerena
Gavin Lerena
Bernard Fayd'herbe
Callan Murray
Bernard Fayd'herbe
Muzi Yeni
Muzi Yeni
Muzi Yeni
Muzi Yeni

JOCKEY
Chase Maujean
Chase Maujean
Gavin Lerena
Gavin Lerena
Gavin Lerena
Chase Maujean
Chase Maujean
Chase Maujean
Gavin Lerena
Gavin Lerena

JOCKEY

GRADE  TOTAL STAKES

GRADE  TO

R750,000
R750,000
R105,000
R750,000
R200,000
R5,000,000
R1,500,000
R425,000
R500,000
R1,500,000
R250,000
R500,000
R750,000

R76,000
R70,000
R70,000
R77,500
R125,000
R525,000
R750,000
R750,000
R750,000

TAL STAKES

TAL STAKES

SANURSERY (Grad ) (For 2 earas)
75060 SUN GOLD MEDALLION (Grade ) (For 2year-oks)
ITSARUSH CO.2A WELCOMES YOU JUVENILE PLATE (Fr 2 earoks)
PREMIERS CHAMPION STAKES (Grade 1) (For 2 ear-ok)
TONY RUFFEL STAKES (Grae 3) (3 year o)

THE CTS 1600 (Non-BlckTye) (Fr el Horses)
SACLASSIC (Grade 1) (For 3 yearks 2nd Logof SA Tl Crowr)
S ADERY (Grade ) (3 e s (3 Log SA Trig Crw))
DALY NEWS 2000 (rade 1) For 3 earids)

VODACOM DURBAN JULY (Grade ) (Open o Horses)

ILHA BELA HAWAI STAKES (Grade 2
HF OPPENHEIMER HORSE CHESTNUT STAKES (Grade 1)
4RACING PREMIER'S CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE (Grade 1)

INTERBET.CO.2A - 051 150 160 HAIDEN PLATE (3 year-ok)
TAB TELEBET 0661 000 622 GRADUATION PLATE
BETTING WORLD - 87 741 277 CLASSIFIED STAKES
WSB SUMMER CUP 28 NOVEMBER MR 84 HANDICHP
TAB TELEBET 0861000 22 R 88 HANDICAP
SEACOTTAGE STAKES (Grade 3)

WORLD SPORTS BETTING GAUTENG GUINEAS (Grade2)
WORLD SPORTS BETTING SA CLASSIC (Gade 1)
WORLD SPORTS BETTING SA DERY (Grade 1
4RACING PREMIER'S CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE (Grade 1)

2019/05/03
2019/06/08
2019/07/07
2019/07/27
2019111/21
2019112124
2020/01/25
2020/03/07
2020/06/06
2020/06/28
2020/08/29
2020/10/03
2020111114
2020112112
2021/01/09
2021/01/30
2021/03/06
2021/04/03
2021/05/01

GREYVILLE
GREYVILLE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
GREYVILLE
VAAL
VAAL
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
GREYVILLE
GREYVILLE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
KENILWORTH
KENILWORTH
KENILWORTH
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE

SUMMER PUDDING

B N N N RS
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L A Y Y

Jmpd in-not striding
Set pace-geared down
Handy-stayed on
Handy-lacked extra
Handy-shifted-fought
Set pace-caught late
Handy-stayed on
Set pace-caught late
Handy-tired late
Set pace-weakened
Handy-no extra
Lacked strong finish

S G Tarry
S G Tarry
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary
S G Tary

Lyle Hewitson
Lyle Hewitson
Lyle Hewitson
Lyle Hewitson
Piere Strydom

Warren Kennedy
Anton Marcus
Luke Ferraris

Raymond Danielson

Bernard Fayd'herbe
Lyle Hewitson
Lyle Hewitson
Lyle Hewitson
Lyle Hewitson
Gavin Lerena
Gavin Lerena
Lyle Hewitson
Lyle Hewitson
Lyle Hewitson

R500,000
R1,000,000
R130,000
R1,000,000
R130,000
R130,000
R130,000
R350,000
R425,000
R425,000
R425,000
R175,000
R85,000
R200,000
R1,000,000
R1,000,000
R250,000
R500,000
R750,000

‘THE INDEPENDENT ON SATURDAY DRILL HALL STAKES (Grade 2) (Horses at Weight-For-Age + Penalies)
RISING SUN GOLD CHALLENGE (Grade 1) (Weight-For-Age)
RACING ASSOCIATION PINNACLE STAKES (Open)

WORLD SPORTS BET
RACING ASSOCIATION PINNACLE STAKES (Open 0 all horses)
1 2777P)

SAVE THE DATE GUINEAS DAY 8 FEBRUARY PINNACLE STAKES (0pen)
BETTING WORLD HAWAI STAKES (Grade 2) Oper)

HF OPPENHEIMER HORSE CHESTNUT STAKES (Gade 1) (Weightfor Age)
Holjwoodbets GOLD CHALLENGE (Grade 1) (Wegh For-Ag)
WORLD SPORTS BETTING CHAVPIONS CUP (Grade )
JOBURG SPRING CHALLENGE (Grade 2)
COMPUTAFORM ONLINE PINNACLE STAKES
WORLD SPORTS BETTING GREEN POINT STAKES (Grace 2)
LORMARINS QUEEN'S PLATE (WFA) (Gade 1)

CAPE TOWN MET (Grace 1) PRESENTED BY CAPE RACING
ILHA BELA HAWAI STAKES (Grade 2
HF OPPENHEIMER HORSE CHESTNUT STAKES (rade 1)
4RACING PREMIER'S CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE (Grade 1)

2019/07/28
2019110112
2019111/23
2020/02/12
2020/03/07
2020/06/06
2020/06/28
2020111/07
2020/11/28
2021/01/09
2021/03/27
2021/04117
2021/05/01

2020/09/05
20201017
2020110/31
2020111/21
2020112119
2021/02113
2021/03/06
2021/04/03
2021/05/01

2019/05/04
2019/07/06
2019/09/14
2019/11/09
2019/11/30
2020/01/04
2020/02/01
202002115
2020/03/07
2020/06/06
2020/07/05
2020/07/25
2020/09/19
2020110110
2020/11/28
2021/01/02
2021/01/28
2021/02/20
2021/03113
2021/03/27
2021/05/01

VENUE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
GREYVILLE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
KENILWORTH
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE

MALMOOS
VENUE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
KENILWORTH
KENILWORTH
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE

DIVINE ODYSSEY
VENUE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
GREYVILLE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
VAAL
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
GREYVILLE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
VAAL CLASSIC
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE

TIERRA DEL FUEGO
VENUE
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Comments
Handy-finished well
Bumped start-ran on

Ran on powerfully
Steady 1000-fought
Led 300-kept rolling
Led 200-drew off
Got upper hand late
Handy-cruised in

Jumped in-drew clear
Clipped heels-cough

Moved up-geared down

Handy-found extra

Comments
Speedy-drew clear
Handy-won easily
Handy-hung-drew off
Handy-hung-fought on
Handy-shifted-ired
Handy-hung-held on
Hung 200m-drew clear
Hung 400m-drew clear

Comments

Set pace-outrun
Lacked strong finish
Ran on strongly
Stayed on at finish
Lacked strong finish
Made steady progress
Never showed
Never threatened
Stayed on at finish
Never in contention
Jumped in-no threat
Slow-handy-stayed on

Comments

TRAINER
P A Peter
P A Peter
P A Peter
P A Peter
P A Peter
P A Peter
P A Peter
P A Peter
P A Peter
P A Peter
P A Peter
P A Peter
P A Peter

TRAINER
M F De Kock
M F De Kock
M F De Kock
M F De Kock
M F De Kock
M F De Kock
M F De Kock
M F De Kock
M F De Kock

TRAINER
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren
J J van Vuuren

TRAINER

JOCKEY
Gavin Lerena
Warren Kennedy
Warren Kennedy
Warren Kennedy
Warren Kennedy
Gavin Lerena
Warren Kennedy
Warren Kennedy
Warren Kennedy
Warren Kennedy
Warren Kennedy
Warren Kennedy
Warren Kennedy

JOCKEY
Luke Ferraris (0.0)
Luke Ferraris (0.0)
Luke Ferraris (0.0)
Luke Ferraris (0.0)
Luke Ferraris (0.0)
Luke Ferraris
Luke Ferraris
Luke Ferraris
Luke Ferraris

JOCKEY
Calvin Habib
Calvin Habib
Calvin Habib
Chase Maujean
Chase Maujean
Calvin Habib
Calvin Habib
Calvin Habib
Calvin Habib
Randall Simons
Raymond Danielson
Stuart Randolph
Raymond Danielson
Raymond Danielson
Raymond Danielson
Gavin Lerena
Randall Simons
Raymond Danielson
Calvin Habib
Calvin Habib
Calvin Habib

JOCKEY

R95,000
R88,000
R200,000
R500,000
R1,000,000
R150,000
R325,000
R85,000
R1,000,000
R500,000
R250,000
R750,000
R750,000

R76,000
R77,500
R125,000
R175,000
R750,000
R525,000
R750,000
R750,000
R750,000

R4,000,000
R4,250,000
R130,000
R350,000
R2,000,000
R200,000
R130,000
R130,000
R150,000
R60,000
R125,000
R1,500,000
R76,000
R85,000
R1,000,000
R125,000
R85,000
R85,000
R100,000
R250,000
R750,000

TAL STAKES

ITSARUSH.CO.ZA WELCOMES YOU MAIDEN JUVENILE PLATE (Flles) (For Maiden 2 year-od Filies)
‘SAPOLYHAVMER MADE IN SA BOET FM 68 HANDICAP (F & M) (For Files and Mares)
THE CITIZEN FILLIES MILE (Grade 3) (3 year-ol Filles)

‘GAUTENG FILLI Tril Tiara))
‘SAFILLIES CLASSIC (Grade 1) o Trle Tara))
SATrle Tara))

WOOLAVINGTON 2000 (Grade 1) (For 3 year-dd Filies)
OF YOUR LEAGUE am
WORLD SPORTS BETTING GAUTENG SUMMER CUP (Grade 1)

CARTIER PADDOCK STAKES (WFA) (Grade 1)
‘COLORADO KING STAKES (Grade 2)
HSH PRINCESS CHARLENE EMPRESS CLUB STAKES (Grade 1)
4RACING PREMIER'S CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE (Grade 1)

ITSARUSH.CO.ZA WELCOMES YOU MAIDEN PLATE (3 year-ods)
‘COMPUTAFORH ONLINE MR 98 HANDICAP (3-year-ads)
PALACEBET.CO.ZA LIVE GAMES GRAHAM BECK STAKES (Grade 3)
AVONTUUR ESTATE CONCORDE CUP (Grade 2)
CAPE RACING PRESENTS THE CAPE GUINEAS (Grade 1)
WORLD SPORTS BETTING GAUTENG GUINEAS (Grade 2)
WORLD SPORTS BETTING SA CLASSIC (Grade 1)
WORLD SPORTS BETTING SA DERBY (Grade 1)
4RACING PREMIER'S CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE (Grade 1)

‘THE PREMIER'S CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE (Grade 1) (For a horses at Wieight for Age)
VODACOM DURBAN JULY (Grade 1) (Open o all Horses)
NOLANDS PINNACLE STAKES (Oper)
VICTORY MOON STAKES (Grade 3) Powered by Socrasyns Tarro Ya Afica (Open)

CUP (Grace
LONDON NEWS STAKES (Grade 3) (Oper)
BET WITH THE BEST MR 112 HANDICAP (Oper)
BOOK FOR SA CLASSIC 7 MARCH PINNACLE STAKES (Open)
DRUM STAR HANDICAP (Lsted) (Open)

CRISIS HELPLI STAKES (Oper)
JUBILEE HANDICAP (Grade 3) (Open)
VODACOM DURBAN JULY (Grade 1) (Open o all Horses)
TAB TELEBET 0861 000 822 PINNACLE STAKES
PEERMONT \CE CHARITY MILE 31 £ STAKES

WORLD SPORTS BETTING GAUTENG SUMMER CUP (Grade 1)
LONDON NEWS STAKES (Grade 3)
PLAY SOCCER 6, 10 AND 13 PINNACLE STAKES
(CHAMPIONS DAY 1 MAY PINNACLE STAKES
DRUM STAR HANDICAP (Lsted)
‘COLORADO KING STAKES (Grade 2)
4RACING PREMIER'S CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE (Grade 1)

2019/09/26
2019111/21
2019112124
2020/01/25
202002115
2020/03/07
2020/06/06
2020/06/27
2020/07/25
2020/10/03
2020110/31
2020/11/28
2021/01110
2021/02113
2021/03/06
2021/03/20
2021/04/03
2021/05/01

VAAL CLASSIC
VAAL
VAAL
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
GREYVILLE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE

JOHNNY HERO

VENUE

B R N N NS
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Handy-2nd best
Stayed on at finish
Stayed on at finish

Never dangerous
Slow-steady progress
Lacked extra late
Never in contention
Made steady progress
Lacked strong finish
Lst 1lno threat
Challenged-pipped
Stayed on at finish

Comments

89.17
99.51

125.62
88.06
84.47
85.74
97.79
97.75
128.02

S G Tarry
SGTary
SGTary
SGTary
SGTary
SGTary
SGTary
SGTary
SGTary
SGTary
SGTary
SGTary
SGTary
SGTary
SGTary
S G Tarry
$GTary
$GTary

TRAINER

Raymond Danielson
Raymond Danielson
Raymond Danielson
Raymond Danielson
Raymond Danielson
Raymond Danielson
Gavin Lerena
Gavin Lerena
Gavin Lerena
Luke Ferraris (0.0)
Gavin Lerena
Gavin Lerena
Lyle Hewitson
Lyle Hewitson
Luke Ferraris
Lyle Hewitson
Raymond Danielson
Raymond Danielson

JOCKEY

GRADE  TOTAL STAKES

R122,000
R130,000
R130,000
R130,000
R130,000
R350,000
R425,000
R425,000
R1,500,000
R175,000
R175,000
R1,000,000
R85,000
R85,000
R250,000
R85,000
R500,000
R750,000

NEXT VAAL RACEMEETING TUESDAY 1 OCTOBER MR 96 HANDICAP (Oper)
RACING ASSOCIATION PINNACLE STAKES (Open o ll horses)

7412777 PINNACLE
'SAVE THE DATE GUINEAS DAY 8 FEBRUARY PINNACLE STAKES (Open)
INTERBET.CO.ZA PINNACLE STAKES (Oper)
BETTING WORLD HAWAIl STAKES (Grade 2) (Open)
H F OPPENHEIMER HORSE CHESTNUT STAKES (Grade 1) (Weight for Age)
WORLL LENGE (Grace 1) (Conditons R

VODACOM DURBAN JULY (Grade 1) (Open to allHorses)
JOBURG SPRING CHALLENGE (Grade 2)
PEERMONT EMPERORS PALACE CHARITY MILE (Grade 2)
WORLD SPORTS BETTING GAUTENG SUMMER CUP (Grade 1)
RACING ASSOCIATION PINNACLE STAKES
ILHA DA VITORIA PINNACLE STAKES.

ILHABELA HAWAII STAKES (Grade 2)

ALLTO COME PINNACLE STAKES.

H F OPPENHEIMER HORSE CHESTNUT STAKES (Grade )
4RACING PREMIER'S CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE (Grade 1)

2019/05/27
2019/06/06
2019/07/07
2019/07/20
2019/08117
2019112114
2020/01/04
2020/01/25
2020/03/05

TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE

TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE

TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE
TURFFONTEIN INSIDE

VAAL

P O
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Never dangerous
No threat-cast shoe
Running on at finish

95.66

T Zackey
T Zackey
T Zackey
T Zackey
T Zackey
T Zackey
T Zackey
T Zackey
T Zackey

Denis Schwarz
Denis Schwarz
Muzi Yeni
Denis Schwarz
Denis Schwarz
Jeffery Syster
Ryan Munger
Gavin Lerena
Piere Strydom

cowooooo

R95,000
R95,000
R105,000
R105,000
R105,000
R105,000
R200,000
R100,000
R100,000

ITSARUSH.CO.ZA WELCOMES YOU MAIDEN JUVENILE PLATE (For Maiden 2 year-ods)

NEXT VAAL RACEMEETING TUESDAY 11 JUNE MAIDEN PLATE (For al Maidens)
ITSARUSH.CO.ZA WELCOMES YOU JUVENILE PLATE (For 2 year-olds)
\WWW.TABONLINE.CO.ZA JUVENILE PLATE (For 2 year-ods)

WORLD SPORTS BETTING GRADUATION PLATE (Maidens, & 2 time vinners)
COMPUTAFORH EXPRESS PROGRESS PLATE (For 1.2 3 tme wimers & Midens)

TONY RUFFEL STAKES (Grade 3) (3 year ods)

BETTING WORLD - 087 741 2777 GRADUATION PLATE (Maidens, 1 & 2 ime winmers)

JOIN US FOR THE JOBURG'S PRAWN FESTIVAL 4 APRIL GRADUATION PLATE (Maiders 1 &2 tme wimers)



2020/03/21  TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE  Turf 3 g A 7 58.0 90 6 7.00 Never dangerous 100.47 T Zackey Cole Dicken 0 R105,000 - 087 7412777 13 Maidens)
2020/06/23 VAAL Turf 3 g A 4 565 90 2 050 Lst 1l-shftd-fought 123.70 T Zackey Kabelo Matsunyane 0 R60,000 VISIT TABONLINE MR 97 DIVIDED HANDICAP (Open)

2020/07/02 VAAL CLASSIC Turf 3 g A 5 60.0 92 0.00 Moved up-just lasted 123.03 T Zackey Kabelo Matsunyane 0 R60,000 INTERBET.CO.ZA - 0861 150 160 MR 93 HANDICAP (Open)
2020/07/23 TURFFONTEIN INSIDE Turf 3 g A 6 520 96 2 125 Running on at finish 123.02 T Zackey Kabelo Matsunyane 0 R60,000 VISIT TABONLINE PINNACLE STAKES (For all Horses)

2021/02/23 VAAL Turf 4 g A 2 545 93 4 200 Handy-outrun late 83.19 T Zackey Jason Gates 0 R85,000 ‘SADERBY 3 APRIL MR 104 HANDICAP.

2021/03/09 VAAL CLASSIC Turf 4 g A 2 505 93 0.00 Handy-drew clear 95.59 T Zackey Piere Strydom 0 R77,500 CHAMPIONS DAY 1 MAY MR 94 HANDICAP

2021/03/16 VAAL Turf 4 g A 1 615 99 4 3.00 Bumped 400m-blowing  123.10 T Zackey Craig Zackey 0 R77,500 PLAY SOCCER 6, 10 AND 13 MR 9 HANDICAP

2021/04/08 VAAL Turf 4 g A 2 575 99 3 010 Handy-fought-pipped 11.74 T Zackey Marco V'Rensburg 0 R85,000 PLAY SOCCER 6, 10 AND 13 MR 104 HANDICAP

2021/04117  TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE  Turf 4 g AB 2 575 99 0.00 Drew off at finish 85.04 T Zackey Marco V'Rensburg 0 R85,000 DARRELL HALL MR 104 HANDICAP

2021/05/01  TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE  Turf 4 g AB 2 60.0 103 8 1400 128.36 T Zackey Marco V'Rensburg 1 R750,000 4RACING PREMIER'S CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE (Grade 1)

BARAHIN
VENUE

Pen. b Comments TRAINER JOCKEY GRADE  TOTAL STAKES

2019/07/06 GREYVILLE X . Lacked strong finish X M F De Kock Muzi Yeni R4,250,000 'VODACOM DURBAN JULY (Grade 1) (Open to all Horses)
20191012 TURFFONTEIN INSIDE Turf Made late progress M F De Kock Muzi Yeni 0 R130,000 MAD2ADVENTURES PINNACLE STAKES (Open)
2019/11/02  TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE  Turf 0.00 Led 300-cruised in 98.10 M F De Kock Callan Murray 2 R1,000,000 PEERMONT EMPERORS PALACE CHARITY MILE (Grade 2) (Open)
2019/11/30  TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE  Turf 285 Made steady progress 12444 MF De Kock Bernard Fayd'herbe 1 R2,000,000 CUP (Grade

2020/03/07  TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE  Turf 5.55 Lacked strong finish 83.79 M F De Kock Callan Murray 2 R350,000 BETTING WORLD HAWAII STAKES (Grade 2) (Open)
2021/01/02  TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE  Turf 13.00 Never dangerous 11223 MF De Kock Callan Murray 3 R125,000 LONDON NEWS STAKES (Grade 3)

2021/01/28 VAAL CLASSIC Turf 3.20 Stayed on at finish 150.60 M F De Kock Callan Murray 0 R85,000 PLAY SOCCER 6, 10 AND 13 PINNACLE STAKES
2021/02/20  TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE  Turf 18.75 Took no interest 11383 MF De Kock Callan Murray 0 R85,000 CHAMPIONS DAY 1 MAY PINNACLE STAKES.
2021/0313  TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE  Turf 6.00 Slow-no threat 110.62  MF De Kock Callan Murray 0 R100,000 DRUM STAR HANDICAP (Listed)

2021/05/01  TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE  Turf 24.00 13009  MF De Kock $§'Manga Khumalo 1 R750,000 4RACING PREMIER'S CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE (Grade 1)



